Assessment.  The Class B membership shall, as to each Phase be converted to 
Class A membership, as to each Phase, upon the happening of either of the 
following events, whichever occurs earliest; 

a. The Close of Escrow for the sale to Owners of a total of one
hundred fifty-one (151) Lots in the Community; or

b. The fourth (4th) anniversary date of the first Close of Escrow in the
Phase for which a Final Subdivision Public Report was most
recently issued by the DRE; or

c. The tenth (10th) anniversary of the first Close of Escrow for the